FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

300 APR 17 PM 2: 19

05-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

MED 4.17.00 OPR/FINANCE

101352093

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	ARKS ONLY
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year 2 1 00  Change of Name  Other
Conveying Party	ark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Imasco Limited	Month Day Year 2 1 00
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Canada
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Medallion Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3810 Ste-Antione	
Address (line 2) Montreal	
Address (line 3) Quebec  City  General Partnership	Canada  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnership	not dominent of a domestic
A Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Canada  FFICE USE ONLY
	including time for reviewing the document and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appropriate burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated by the collection of information is	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Silvet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shout. Send comments regarding this and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See 6 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See 6 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See 6 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See 6 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See 6 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See 6 D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Project (0551-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Project (0551-0027), Patent Project (0551-0027), A DRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

05/09/2000 DNGUYEN 00000057 1781665

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
C110 0051	

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name	Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.	
Address (line 1)	600 Atlantic Avenue	
Address (line 2)	Boston, MA 02210	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 617-720-3500	
Name	Douglas R.Wolf, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	600 Atlantic Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02210	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 6
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number 1781665  1879991	itional numbers attached the same property).  per(s)
Number of F		
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Statement a	and Signature	anv
To tl attac indic	he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and cheef cheef copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are au cated herein.	thorized, as
Douglas	R. Wolf  A Signature  Signature	Date Signed
Name	of Person Signing / Signature	

# SCHEDULE A

MASTER FILE REPORT	PCMASTER	PCMASTER REPORTER	01/24/2000 13 47	47 PAGE: 1			
TRADE-MARKS TO BE T	TRADE-MARKS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO: MEDALLION INC.						
COUNTRY	MARK	KIND	APPLN. NO.	APPLN. DATE	REGN. NO.	REGN. DATE	RENEWAL DATE
United States	MEDALLION	Word & Design	74/271.332	05/01/1992	1,781.665	07/13/1993 07/13/2003	07/13/2003
United States	MEDALLION	Word Mark	74/501,346	03/17/1994	1.879.991	02/21/1995 02/21/2005	02/21/2005

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Imasco Limited, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 600 de Maisonneuve Boulevard West, 20<sup>th</sup> Floor, City of Montreal, Province of Quebec, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the registered owner in the United States of America of the trade-mark registrations and/or applications identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter "The Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS, Medallion Inc. the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 3810 Ste-Antoine, City of Montreal, Province of Quebec, Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the rights to The Trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor hereby confirms that by agreement dated February 1, 2000, it has sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to The Trade-marks, the business associated with The Trade-marks, the goodwill attaching to The Trade-marks, along with the right to recover for past infringement of The Trade-marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed under their corporate seals and the hands of their duly authorized officers, in the City of Toronto, Ontario, Canada, this 1<sup>st</sup> day of February, 2000.

**Imasco Limited** 

Raymond E. Guyatt

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Medallion Inc.

Donald McCarty

General Counsel and Secretary

Jeffrey B. Powers

Lisa E. Winsor

Mark Steinberg

Amir Rezaizideh

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Company

Medallion Inc.

3810 Ste-Antoine

Montreal, Quebec, Canada a corporation of Canada

**CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR §1.8(a)** 

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being placed in the United States mail with first-class postage attached, addressed to Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2000.

**Box Assignments** Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

### APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

David Wolf

George L. Greenfield

Stanley Sacks Edward F. Perlman

Lawrence M. Green

Steven J. Henry Therese A. Hendricks

Edward R. Gates

William R. McClellan

Ronald J. Kransdorf

M. Lawrence Oliverio Jason M. Honeyman

Peter C. Lando

James H. Morris

Randy J. Pritzker

Richard F. Giunta

Douglas R. Wolf

Elizabeth R. Plumer

434978.1

John N. Anastasi

Paul D. Sorkin

Gary S. Engelson

Peter J. Gordon

Timothy J. Oyer

James M. Hanifin, Jr.

Christopher S. Schultz

Helen C. Lockhart

Matthew B. Lowrie

Robert E. Rigby, Jr.

Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr.

Michele J. Young

Ivan D. Zitkovsky

Robert M. Abrahamsen

John C. Gorecki

William G. Gosz

Neil P. Ferraro

Julie A. Beberman

whose post office address is Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, Telephone (617) 720-3500, are hereby designated Applicant's representatives upon whom notice or process of proceedings affecting all applications and registrations may be served.

Medallion Inc.

By:

Name:Donáld McCarty

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

434978.1

**RECORDED: 04/17/2000**